

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Plot No. C/1, G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Date: 12 February 2026

SECURITY CODE: ONEPOINT

Sub: Newspaper publication of Financial Results for quarter ended 31 December 2025

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we hereby submit the copy of newspaper publication dated 12 February 2026 with respect to extract of Un-audited Financial Statements (Standalone & Consolidated) for quarter ended 31 December 2025 published in Business Standard (English) and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi).

Request you to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For **One Point One Solutions Limited**





Pritesh Sonawane
Company Secretary and Compliance officer
ACS: 34943

ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Corporate Office: C-42, TTC Industrial Area, MIDC, Village Pawane, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400 705.
T. 022 6687 3800 F. 022 6687 3889 CIN: L74900MH2008PLC182869 website: www.1point1.com

Reg. Office: Unit No. 501, 5th Floor, Naman Centre, G Block, C-31, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 4000
Mumbai. Gurgaon. Indore. Bangalore

JHS SVENDGAARD LABORATORIES LIMITED						
Redg Office:Trilokpur Road,Kheri (Kala-amb),Tehsil-Nahan,Distt. Sirmour,Himachal Pradesh-173030,INDIA						
CIN-L74110HP2004PLC027558						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025						
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st December 2025	Quarter Ended 30th September 2025	Quarter Ended 31th December 2024	Nine months Ended 31st December, 2025	Nine months Ended 31st December, 2024	Year Ended 31st March 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	(Rs in lacs)					
Total income from operations	2326.78	2227.71	2265.95	6899.90	6682.41	9,199.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional item and/or extraordinary items)	7.98	(1.59)	(158.29)	69.17	(345.71)	(964.81)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	7.98	(1.59)	(158.29)	69.17	(345.71)	(1,250.76)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	78.89	(19.77)	(183.66)	164.63	(1,278.51)	(1,974.43)
Total comprehensive income for the period	78.89	(18.98)	(182.50)	167.59	(1,275.02)	(1,965.66)
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10 each)	8560.40	8,560.40	8,560.40	8,560.40	8,560.40	8,560.40
Earnings per equity share(of Rs 10 each)						
(a) Basic (Rs)	0.09	(0.02)	(0.21)	0.19	(1.55)	(2.37)
(b) Diluted (Rs)	0.09	(0.02)	(0.21)	0.19	(1.55)	(2.37)
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results						
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st December 2025	Quarter Ended 30th September 2025	Quarter Ended 31th December 2024	Nine months Ended 31st December, 2025	Nine months Ended 31st December, 2024	Year Ended 31st March 2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
	(Rs in lacs)					
Total income from operations	2385.31	2341.56	2293.38	7172.11	6827.92	9,487.44
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities but before tax)	8.02	(1.49)	(158.17)	69.37	(345.36)	(1,250.17)
Profit / (Loss) for the period (after extraordinary activities and tax)	78.93	(19.67)	(183.54)	164.83	(1,278.16)	(1,973.84)
Total comprehensive income for the period	78.93	(18.90)	(182.38)	167.80	(1,274.67)	(1,965.06)
Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025 as reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board in its meeting dated February 10, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025 are available at the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.svendgaard.com						
			For and behalf of JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited Sd/- NIKHIL NANDA Managing Director DIN 00051501			
Date: February 11, 2026 Place: New Delhi						

 GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES		GARWARE TECHNICAL FIBRES LIMITED							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2025									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine months Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Nine months Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	35,669.68	1,08,549.64	36,123.16	1,52,545.90	40,494.52	1,14,225.10	35,959.55	1,57,817.94
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,356.32	20,556.41	5,524.41	28,562.73	7,540.13	19,145.07	6,193.07	30,845.71
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	7,356.32	20,556.41	5,524.41	28,562.73	7,540.13	19,145.07	6,193.07	30,845.71
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,396.09	15,644.80	4,239.20	21,407.49	5,621.66	14,141.85	4,778.67	23,154.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,662.37	14,181.77	5,308.99	24,248.71	5,900.57	12,678.82	5,848.46	25,995.30
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value is ₹ 10/- per share)	9,926.58	9,926.58	1,985.32	9,926.58	9,926.58	9,926.58	1,985.32	9,926.58
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1,12,094.80				1,14,230.18
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	(a) Basic :	5.44	15.76	4.27	21.56	5.66	14.23	4.81	105.81
	(b) Diluted :	5.44	15.76	4.27	21.56	5.66	14.23	4.81	105.81

Notes:

1.


The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Garware Technical Fibres Limited ("the Company") as well as Consolidated Financial Results of the Company and its Subsidiaries and its associates for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 ("the Financial Statements"), filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website at www.garwarefibres.com and also on the Stock Exchanges websites, i.e., on BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and on The National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

2.

The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Garware Technical Fibres Limited ("the Company") as well as Consolidated Financial Results of the Company and its Subsidiaries and its associate for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 ("the Financial Statements"), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Wednesday, 11th February, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Financial Statements for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025.

Place : Pune

Date : 11th February, 2026



For Garware Technical Fibres Limited

Sd/-

V. R. GARWARE

Chairman & Managing Director


DIN: 00092201

Regd. Off.: Plot No. 11, Block D-1, M.I.D.C., Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019.

CIN: L25209MH1976PLC018939; Telephone No.: (+91-20) 27990000; E-mail: secretarial@garwarefibres.com; Website: www.garwarefibres.com

ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED						
(CIN: L74900MH2008PLC182869))						
Registered Office: Unit no. 501, 5th Floor, Naman Centre, G Block, C-31, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051, Maharashtra, India. Tel No.: + 91 (22) 6887 3800, Fax No.: + 91 (22) 6887 3889, Website: www.1point1.com Email: investors@1point1.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025						
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			9 Months ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	8,126.71	7,555.68	7,040.34	23,131.94	19,655.18	27,016.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,414.25	1,309.38	1,148.17	3,910.44	3,231.36	4,267.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,267.19	1,309.38	1,148.17	3,763.37	3,231.36	4,267.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	864.03	985.21	843.33	2,793.04	2,442.06	3,315.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	932.01	1,147.16	859.01	3,003.34	2,427.85	3,327.05
Equity Share Capital	5,258.42	5,257.54	5,149.57	5,258.42	5,149.57	5,249.94
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	38,196.08	37,284.91	33,092.81	38,196.08	33,092.81	35,247.92
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each)						
Basic:	0.33	0.37	0.33	1.06	1.05	1.39
Diluted:	0.33	0.37	0.30	1.06	0.98	1.35
Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 31 st December 2025:						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			9 Months ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/12/2025 (Unaudited)	31/12/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	8,126.71	7,555.68	7,040.34	23,131.94	19,655.18	27,016.89
Profit before tax	1,267.19	1,309.38	1,148.17	3,763.37	3,231.36	4,267.43
Profit after tax	864.03	985.21	843.33	2,793.04	2,442.06	864.03
Note						
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 10 February 2026.						
- The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and on the website of Company (URL: https://www.1point1.com/investor). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:						
			For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED Sd/- Akshay Chhabra Chairman and Managing Director			
Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 10 th February 2026						

InCred	
INCRED HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Corporate Office and Registered Office: Unit 1203, 12th Floor, B wing, The Capital, Plot no C-70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai, India, 400051	
CIN: U67190MH2011PLC211738 Email: ih.compliance@incred.com Contact: 022-6844 6100	
Website- www.incredholdings.com	
NOTICE OF THE EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING	
1. Notice is hereby given that the 2nd Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of the Members of the InCred Holdings Limited ("Company") for the FY. 25-26 will be held on Friday, March 06, 2026 at 11:00 A.M (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC"), in compliance with Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules") and other applicable provisions of the Act and the Rules, Circulars ("MCA Circulars") and Notifications issued thereunder by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and all other applicable laws to transact the business as set out in the Notice convening the said EGM.	
2. In respect of the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed there under the notice convening EGM along with the Explanatory Statement has been sent on Wednesday, February 11, 2026 through electronic mode to all the Members on their registered e-mail address. Further, the requirement to send a physical copy of the EGM notice has been dispensed with vide certain MCA Circular. The EGM Notice can be downloaded from the Investor Relations Section of the Company's website www.incredholdings.com and on the website of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") at www.evoting.nsdl.com .	
3. Members who have not registered their email address so far or in case of change of email address are requested to register / update their email address with the Depository through your Depository Participant;	
4.i. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to provide e-voting facility. M/s. Deepti Joshi & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.	
ii. Members holding share(s) as on Friday, February 27, 2026 (cut-off date), may cast their vote electronically on the Business as set out in the EGM Notice through electronic voting system.	
iii. The remote e-voting period commences on Tuesday, March 03, 2026 (9:00 AM) (IST) and ends on Thursday, March 05, 2026 (5:00 PM) (IST) after which the facility will be disabled by NSDL and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.	
iv. Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and becomes Members of the Company after dispatch of notice and holding shares as on cut-off date i.e. Friday, February 27, 2026 may obtain the login ID and password by sending a request at evoting@nsdl.co.in or ih.compliance@incred.com . However, if the person is already registered with NSDL for remote e-voting then the existing Login ID and password may be used to cast the vote.	
v. The Members, who have cast their vote prior to the meeting by remote e-voting may also attend the meeting but shall not be entitled to vote again at the meeting. Once a vote is cast by a members, he/she shall not be allowed to alter it subsequently.	
vi. The Members, who have not casted their vote prior to the meeting by remote e-voting may attend the meeting and would be given a facility to cast their vote through e-voting during the EGM.	
5. In case of any queries, you may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and remote e-voting user manual for Members available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 022 - 2499 7000 or contact Ms. Prajakta Pawle, Assistant Manager, NSDL, 3rd-7th Floor, Naman Chambers, Plot C-32, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051, at www.evoting.nsdl.com .	
For InCred Holdings Limited Sd/- Nikita Shetty Company Secretary Membership No.: A29555	
Date: February 11, 2026 Place: Mumbai	

<div> KHADIM INDIA LIMITED</div>							
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Tower C, RDB Primarc TechPark, 08 Major Arterial Road, Block –AF, New Town (Rajarhat) Kolkata -700156, West Bengal, India Website: www.khadims.com							
Tel No: +91 33 4009 0501; Fax No: +91 33 4009 0500 e-mail: compliance@khadims.com CIN: L19129WB1981PLC034337							
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025							
(₹ in million)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 31st December, 2025	9 months ended 31st December, 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st December, 2024	3 months ended 31st December, 2025	9 months ended 31st December, 2025	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st December, 2024
1.	Total Income from Continuing Operations	900.22	2,917.01	1,145.52	900.22	2,917.01	1,145.52
2.	Net Profit for the period from Continuing Operations (before Tax and Exceptional items)	16.33	53.69	69.59	16.30	53.49	69.49
3.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period before Tax from Continuing Operations (after Exceptional items)	(1.87)	35.49	69.59	(1.90)	35.29	69.49
4.	Net (Loss)/Profit for the period after tax from Continuing Operations	(1.74)	23.66	62.81	(1.77)	23.46	62.71
5.	Net Loss for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	(51.13)	-	-	(51.13)
6.	(Loss)/Profit for the period (4+5)	(1.74)	23.66	11.68	(1.77)	23.46	11.58
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising (Loss)/Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (after tax)]	4.12	29.47	11.37	4.09	29.27	11.28
8.	Equity Share Capital	183.78	183.78	183.78	183.78	183.78	183.78
9.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(i) Basic (for continuing operations) (₹)	(0.09)	1.29	3.42	(0.09)	1.28	3.41
	(ii) Diluted (for continuing operations) (₹)	(0.09)	1.29	3.42	(0.09)	1.28	3.41
	(iii) Basic (for discontinued operations) (₹)	-	-	(2.78)	-	-	(2.78)
	(iv) Diluted (for discontinued operations) (₹)	-	-	(2.78)	-	-	(2.78)
	(v) Basic (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	(0.09)	1.29	0.64	(0.09)	1.28	0.63
	(vi) Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	(0.09)	1.29	0.64	(0.09)	1.28	0.63

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 10th February, 2026. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.khadims.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

2. Pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement between the Company and KSR Footwear Limited ('KFL') and their respective Shareholders and Creditors under Section 230 to 232 read with section 66 and the other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Scheme), the Company has demerged the Distribution Business, as a going concern, into KFL, effective from 1st May 2025, with Appointed Date being 1st April 2025 as per the Scheme.


Upon the Scheme being effective, the Company has transferred the assets and liabilities pertaining to Distribution business to KFL as on the Appointed Date. The Company has accordingly derecognized from its books of accounts the carrying value of such assets and liabilities. The excess of the carrying value of assets transferred (including derecognition of the carrying amount of investment in KFL) over the carrying value of liabilities transferred aggregating ₹ 882.13 millions has been adjusted to Capital Reserve and Retained Earnings in accordance with the Scheme in the unaudited Financial Results.

Pursuant to the Scheme, KFL has allotted 1,83,78,382 new Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up on 10th June 2025 to the shareholders of the Company (as on the Record Date i.e.,7th June 2025). Pursuant to the Scheme, the Company has cancelled its investment of ₹ 0.10 millions in KFL and therefore it has ceased to be the Wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company w.e.f. 1st April 2025 and thereby Consolidated Financial Results (CFS) does not include figures related to KFL.

Further, pursuant to the requirements of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the results of the Compay's distribution business upto the Appointed Date of demerger have been disclosed as discontinued operations. Consequently, the Financial Results of the Company for the comparative periods and for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025 have been presented accordingly.

3. On 21st November, 2025, the Government of India notified four Labour Codes - the Code on Wages, 2019, the Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 - consolidating 29 existing labour laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact of these changes on the basis of best information available, consistent with the guidance provided by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of this impact, the Company has presented such incremental impact as "Statutory impact of new Labour Codes" under "Exceptional items" in the standalone and consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025. The incremental impact consisting of gratuity and leave encashment benefits of ₹18.20 millions primarily arises due to change in wage definition. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central / State Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed.

Place: Kolkata
Date : February 10, 2026



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rittick Roy Burman
Managing Director
DIN :08537366

